## CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANC

	1	٨	75	7	P	F	C	r	ī	-	) /	V		D	I	1	1	(	1	I	0	17	1	I
-1		٠,		•	_						7 /	v	- 4	,,		v		1		м	. ,	- 1	·v	

MASTER PRINTERS

Cañon City, CO, November 20,

Permit is hereby granted to Hill Brin	
to occupy the building as Single Family Dwelling	
on lots 48 block Ross Springs Ranch	Addition.
The same being located inAg Forestry	zoning district,
the address known as 1310 Proinghorn Path	
Applicant shall maintain said building in accordance with all the present regulations of Fr sanitation and zoning or other regulations that may be hereafter passed by the commisioners res	remont County respecting pecting such building.

Building Inspector Fremont County

## Certificate of Completion

Fremont County Building Department

615 Macon Avenue, Suite 212, Cañon City, Colorado 81212-3390 Office: (719)-276-7460 Fax: (719)-276-7461

**Building Permit Number:** 

Date of Issuance: 05/18/2022

21-1089

Property Owner's Name:	Hill Brin	& Nicole Noel Brin	n							
Contractor(s):		Owner								
Construction Address:	1310 Pronghorn Path									
	Cotopaxi	CO	81223							
	City	State	Zip Code							
Owner's Mailing Address:	1310									
	Cotopaxi	CO	81223							
	City	State	Zip Code							
Project Description:	Pole Barn -	☐ Plumbing								
	⊠Insulation ⊠ Drywall □	Stucco Foundation								
Schedule Number:		77018250								
Condition(s):										
Condition(s).			-							

EXPIRATION DATE: 4/14/04

## PERMIT FEE: \$127.22 Pd Rec 0713

PERMIT NO.: 803~68

FREMONT COUNTY INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE DISPOSAL PERMIT

OWNER:	HILL BRIN			APPLICA	NT:	HILL BRIN							
ADDRESS:	1310 PRONGH	HORN PATH		ADDRES	S:								
CITY, STATE:	)		CITY, ST	ATE:									
PHONE #	ZIP:		PHONE #		942-434	10	ZIP:	ZIP:					
CONTRACTOR:				PHONE #				LICENSE	:#				
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 1310 Pronghorn path													
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: Lot 48, Ross Springs Ranch													
LOT SIZE: 35	9.23 Acres So	OURCE, T	YPE OF WA	ATER SUPPI	LY:	Private Weli							
TYPE OF STRUC	TURE:	ther		US	SE OF S	TRUCTU	JRE:	Other					
MAX. POTENTIAL	# OF BEDROOMS	8 3	BASEME	BASEMENT: WAS			ES GA	RBAGE DI	GE DISPOSAL: NO				
ENGINEERING F	FIRM:	Carroll J.	Moench				PRO	JECT # 030402					
TYPE OF SYSTE	M:	Absorpti	on	TA	NK SIZ	ZE:	100	O GALLONS					
ABSORPTION AI	ABSORPTION AREA: 598 SQ. AT. PERC RATE: 10 MIN/INCH LTAR:												
NOTES: KEEP EXCAVATIONS SHALLOW - LOCATE IN DESIGNATED AREA - MAINTAIN ALL SEPARATIONS.													
	711			/ W 1									
IS SITE WITHIN	IS SITE WITHIN 400 FT OF SEWER MAIN? NO OR WITHIN A SEWER DISTRICT? NO												
IF YES, IS A LETTER OF REFUSAL TO CONNECT ATTACHED?  N/A													
IS SITE IN A DES	SIGNATED FLO	OD PLAN	N? NO	IF YES.	ENGI	NEER'S F	REQUIR	EMENTS	LISTED?	N/A			
IS SITE IN A DESIGNATED FLOOD PLAN? NO IF YES, ENGINEER'S REQUIREMENTS LISTED? NAME ON-SITE INSPECTION INFORMATION													
TANK INFORMA						1.							
Size 1000			of compartn		2	No.		l exit sealed	XES				
Is tank level?	Pipe inlet-ou		034	oist. From bld	g. /	/ ft.;	Dist. F	rom well	210	ft.			
ABSORPTION BE													
Type of system instal	OR	tion bed				sorption to							
Width	ft.; Length			ber trenches		6256	tal squar	(	619-2	2			
Depth Gravel		Is pipe level	XE	)		pipe been			YES				
Dist. From well	103 ft.;	Dist. From	/6	07			n the reco	ommended a	rea? X	53			
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY													
PERMIT HAS BEEN: APPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE: 5-13-03													
NOTES: No Bulding AT TIME OF INSPECTION													
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: DATE: 5-/3-03													
	WHITE COPY - Owner's Copy • YELLOW COPY - Installer's Copy • PINK & GREEN COPIES- Office Copies												